Rule 2.21 Form 2.15B(Scot)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Pursuant to Rule 2.21{6) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number
Horizon (Lochend) LLP 50301119
1/We {a) Blair Carnegie Nimmo and Gary Steven Fraser

(a) Insert full name(s)

and address(es) of KPMG LLP,, Saltire Court, 20 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh EH1 2EG

administrator(s)

attach a copy of'-

* the statement(s) of affairs;

* Delete as applicable
in respect of the administration of the above company.

Signed l A
i V\JDM/ Administrator(s)

Dated 3lujoq

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you if there is a query on the form.

The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record Tel

DX Number DX Exchange

linburgh / LP 4 Edinburgh-2

“ ‘I |H| m‘ |‘ IH “ ”Hm |||| m I” rave completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:
d i House, 37 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh EH1 2EB
“SDDSNEPD”
sCT

05/11/2009 1166
COMPANIES HOUSE




R YT o The mSO'lvency Act 1986 Form 2.13B (Scot)

Statement of Affairs

Pursuant to parégrﬁph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.21(1) of the Insolvency {Scotland) Rules 1986 ’

Insert name of the  Staternent as to the affairs of Horizon (Lochend) LLP
company ’

as at the 22 September 2009, the date that the company entered administration.

Statutory Declaration

[ -solenrmly and sincerely declare that the information provided in this statement and the lists A
to G annexed and signed as relative hereto is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and
complete, -

AND I make this sofemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by
virtue of the provis ¢ Statutory Declarations Act 1835.

'Y - - ":%LL& _/2{/.0
This 'BﬂL B é_iayof DT 2007

'éefdfemi;' ﬂ‘ﬁ"lﬂn/ Fﬂﬂf\/ui e O L

Declared at -

Signed-

.A Notary Public or J“Sﬁ‘;'f" of the Peace or Solicitc;r '

(e M

Iy puemd vt SO
el e

Eses

Martin F. Monaghan Caesar & Howie

Partner The Central Seotland Lav Group
ner .

107 Almondvale South, Aimondvale Centre,
" Livingsten, EH54 6QT . -
Tel: (1506 448302 Fax: 01 506 448301
Email: mfm@caesar-howie.co.uk
www.caesar-howie.co.uk

Accredited by the Law Socisty of Scatiand as a Specialist n Family Law

A




STATEMENT as to the affairs of the company on the

Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or boid
block lettering

Estimated
Realisable Values
£
ASSETS
Assets not specifically secured (as per List “A") Z?"[
Assets specifically secured (as per List “B”) £
Estimated realisable value S8 voo
Less: Amount due to secured creditors A S4B SB3
Estimated Surplus e At
Estimated Total Assets available for preferential creditors,
holders of floating charges and unsecured creditors z11
LIABILITIES
Preferential creditors (as per List “C”) 3‘ 244
Estimated balance of assets available for
holders of floating charges and unsecured creditors ™
Estimated préscribed part of net property
where applicable (to carry forward) Mo
Holders of floating charges (as per List “D") S
Estimated surplus/deficiency as
regards holders of floating charges .
~ Estimated prescribed part of net property .
where applicable (brought down) e
Unsecured Creditors . £
Trade accounts (as per List “E”) L oZo 334
Bills payable (as per List “F") Mo
Contingent dr other liabilities (as per List “G") A YP
Estimated deficiency after floating charge o
where applicable (brought down) o2 554
Total unsecured creditors loze B34
Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards creditors },*Z3 5o
Issued and Called-up Capital A e
Estimated Suephaw/Deficiency as regards members ! oZ8 Dol

Thess figures must be read subject to the following:-

*delete as appropriate

*[(a) There is no unpaid capital liable to be catled up)
*{(b) The nominal amotmt of unpaid capital liable to be called up is £

isfis not charged in favour of the holder of the floating charge(s)]

The estimates are subject to the expenses of the a2dministration and to anjr surpius or deficiency on trading

the Assets.

estimated to produce £




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black tfype, or beld
block lettering

© Signed

Statement of affairs LIST ‘A’
Assets not specifically secured

Particulars of assets Book£va1uc Estimated Eo produce
Balance at bank ....ceeeomsissniimmssnsresrsses s 2171 ‘!'7'1
Cash it B0 voorrs s ST IO A S e
Marketable securities (as per Schedule I).onivvn-.. srmremnesesase st reeerareranss
Bi.lls receivable (as per Schedule IT)..cvvnieccns | svverosmnnnisnineiimenneinaees Boret
Trade debtors (as per Schedule HI) .ovecrrcecimvnis | ooreessrssiscsiimmesssmsseerias ot
Loans and advances (as per Schedule IV) .......... e vt
Unpaid calls {as per Schedule V) ....eviceninsnns | veopreemsseansinsans ISR SO breo R
Stock in trade
Work m progress
I—Ieritaﬁe PIOPETEY ovevemeeererivenserens SR I eeceeereinens
Leasehold Property ... eciscssemmisessereasies v et et e
Plant, machinery and vehicles ......covvmncriniinn | cvevnrericerennn, iy RIS TS I
Furniture and fittings, e€ ... vvrvmmeecinsssssnsmsnnass | senverenctssenisa e ensnee byl
Patents, trade MAarks, €10 ... oo ivcominminreecrnsrnrrns | ciesssnnnninn B o
Investments other than marketable securities ... | cverecmerinr veresesssinns byl
Other pr;perty ....................................................... AU RS, T eveetesseinsens
Total z79 zl1

(LG

oLlP




Pleasc do not write in this SCHEDULE 1] TO LIST ‘A’

s Statement of affairs

Please complete legibly, Marketable Securities
preferable in black type,

or bold block lettering
Names to be arrauged in alphabetical order and numbered

consecutively

Name of organisation in which Details of Book value E stimated to
No = o produce
securities are held securities held £ P
N hE
T —
Signed

- . Date 973/009
%&W@ ol1f | -




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

SCHEDULE II TO LIST ‘A’
Statement of affairs

Bills of exchange, promissory notes, etc. available as assets

Names to be arranged i alphabetical order and numbered consecutively -

Amount of bill | Date Estimated to Particulars of any
N Narne and adress of accepter or note when produce property held as
© of bill or note due security for payment
£ : £ of bill or note
N=REE
Signed Date

'\ LG JUP

93 f10/09 "




Plcas_c do not wite in this SCHEDULE III TO LIST ¢A?
e Statement of affairs

Please compleie legibly, Trade debtors
preferably in black type,

or bold block lettering
Names te be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered

consecutively

1 Estimated t
No Name and address of . Particulars of any Book value produce °
debtor securities held for debt £ P

Date

?iﬂa/Oﬁj

Gt




Please do not write in this
margin

Piease complete legibly,
preferably in black type,
or bold block lettering

SCHEDULE IV TO LIST ‘A’

Statement of affairs
Loans and Advances

Names {0 be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered

consecutively

No Name and address of Particulars of any Back valug Es ro df:e(i to
debtor securities held for debt £ P £
:Q :.-.-.»Ac—_-_‘
Signed

=35 (00

é{[@ pll(A

M



Please do n.ol write in this SCHEDULE V TO LIST *A?

e Statement of affairs

Please complete legibly, Loans and Advances
preferably in black type,
or bold block lettering
Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered

consecutively

Amount of” Total Estimated
No in No of call per amount to produce
No | share Namshz;n :hﬁg;iss of shares share due
register SHat held unpaid
£ £ - £
N
Signed Date

23/10/04

ST




Please do mot write in LIST ‘B’ (consisting of | pages)

this margin o
Statement of affairs
Please complete Assets specifically secured amd creditors fully or partl
legibly, preferably in p Y . N . y p y
black type, or bold secured (see mote below) (not including debenture holders
block lettering secured by a floating charge)
N Particulars of asses Date when Name of _
0 specifically secured and scourity granted creditor Address and occupation

nature of security

| ﬁk-ssz: LA D zs.'z.,? Bhhic oF BAAKE s
' S2TMAD | A5 vBEiad Hse

z| v s (25.7.0] |Badc of
ke | ScoTi AN

S| firee L 2 124, &7 |MATGLEA fle ’)erke |

62 Bad sle=T

Kz 2

Note: For this purpose treat as a creditor but identify separatejy
(a) an owner of goods in the company’s possession under a hire-purchase agreement or an

agreement for the hire of goods for more than 3 months, or
(b) a seller of goods to the company claiming a retention of title or 2 seller under a

conditional sale agreement.




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

LIST “C? (consisting of /
Statement of affairs |
Preferential creditors for salaries, wages and otherwise

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutl\;ely

No

Name of creditor

Address

HM E=eNe
osFoMS

omEeslibol b




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
leglbly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

. Balance not
Nature of claim Total amount of claim Am;?:;;:ﬁlt?ﬁg as preferential carried to
List ‘E’
Signed

92 0/

\ QAAC, ‘ v hlA




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
Iegibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

LIST ‘p?
Statement of affairs

List of bolders of debentures secured by a floating charge

Names to be arranged in alghabetical order and numbered consecutively

Amount

No .| Name and address of Holder
£

Description of assets over which
security extends

Signed

\ S Jelde J (€

Date 2{/’0/00”




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferable in
black type, or bold
block [ettering

LIST ‘D’ (consisting of |
Statement of affairs
Unsecured creditors — trade accounts.

pages)

Identify separately on this list customers claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of

goods and services

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

PES 1A
7| @Ge TeASSs

LERD” MCMia.trnd

q.| =tig o

lo | FEelhie
X Tepr mcElED T
Fogelcy FAElS fe

n. EE=TTie & <o

1Zz| Scamed Base

Amount of the debt
No Name of and address of creditor
£
b, | Ms R@ormh czell =
¥ o 2T o Lot 24
2. M Brheo W & MESHaAE S
K Ad peieT en T 2 ‘
3 | BT ==
4. | Bvtemsms tuf 1 if=g
S| Deades DN & 125 =]
e [V R 5551,&'54
& | &EMA ALAATET e X e, '7-_4-

18
=7=z=

4 sz

7, 557

19, o

lc:' B

|
»

oZo, 554

———
T ——

Signed

\ ey e

Date 2?/10/00' .




rreale 4o not WIme 1in LIST ch

this margin Statement of affairs

Please complete itors — Bill romissory notes, etc
legibly, preferably in Unsecured creditors s payable, pro ry y
black type, or bold

block lettering Names to be arranged in alphabetical order xnd numbered consecutively
*Note Amount of claim
The partieulars of any | N Name and addressof | Nameandaddressof | .. 0.
bills of exchange and acceptar of bill or note holder* " due £

promissory notes held
by a holder should be
inserted immediately
below the name and
address of  such
creditor.

Noens

Signed Date

J7)i0 /0

LS (L




Mlease 0o not write In
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

LIST ‘G’
Statement of affairs
Unsecured creditors — contingent liabilities

Names to be arranged in alphabeticai order and numbered consecutively

No | Name and address of creditor Nature of liability

Amount of claim

£

)

Date

Signed | ’ﬁs /] O /m ?/__

e vl




